national treasury

\ Department:
; ' National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: Ngwato Nkuna, Tel: 012 315 5802, Fax: 012 315 5400, Email: Ngwato.nkuna@treasury.gov.za

Ref: RT23-2016

AMENDMENT 02

CONTRACT: RT23-2016: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LUBRICATING OIL, WEAPON
OIL, HYDRAULIC BRAKE FLUID AND GREASE TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 01
NOVEMBER 2016 TO 31 OCTOBER 2018.

EXTENSION OF A CONTRACT

1. Kindly note that the above contract has been extended for a period not exceeding
twelve(12) months from 1 November 2018 till 31 October 2019 under the same

terms and conditions.

2. The following contractors agreed to extend the contract for twelve(12) months at
the same terms and conditions.

2.1 Azanian QOil Company
2.2 Frisbee Trade and Invest
2.3 Iconic Ventures

2.4 Loximark Pty(Ltd)

2.5 Piston Power Chemicals
2.6 Woa Fuels and Qils

3. Please note that we are still waiting for a response from the following service
provider:

3.1 Bravorox 53cc
3.2 MM Investment
3.3 Smartchip

3.4 Tipublox

Yours fithfully

“Ngwato Nkuna
Vehicles and Services
For the CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

Date: 05 November 2018

RT23-2016 EXTENSION OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT 02




